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JEREMIAH G, DAXON NO, 10 WELL, No. 270 0,F,-Harrison,

Ten Mile District, Harrison County, W, Va, 32774

By lsrael H, Beren, Marietta, tho. (324 Second St.)

Drilled by Independent 0il Co,

On 170 acres, surface owned by Jeremiah G, Dakon Heirs, R, D, 2,
Bristol, W, Va,, and mineral rights by J, _ Vo Thowpson Estate,
Uniontown Pa,

Elevation, 129‘1’ L,

16" conductor, 16'; 10" casing, 3746' (pulled) gin, 13)6"
6-5/8n, 2101'; 2" tubing, 2747,

Coal was encauxjtereﬁ at 660=668t, -

Abandonment reported to Dept,of Mines July 6, 1936

Well was shot at 2739-27u74,

Top. Bottom, Thiclmess,

Conduc tor 0 - ] 8
Slate, red rock, and lime g - 660 652
Pittsburgh Coal 660 - 668 8
Slate, lime, and red rock 668 -~ 1060 392
L1ittle Dunkard Sand 1060 - 1080 20
 Lime = 1080 - 1110 30
Big Dunkard Sand 1110 - 1170 €0
Lime and slate 1170 - 1660 _ 490
Salt Sand 1660 - 1740 20
Slate and lime 1740 - 1985 245
Big Lime 1985 - 2050 65
Big Injun Sand 2050 - 21%0 20
Red rock, slate, and lime 2130 - 2115 285
Berea Grit Ssnd 25 - 2u55 4o
Lime and slate 2455 - 2560 105
Thirty~-foot Sand 2560 - 2588 28
Slate 2588 ~ ,2650 62
Pifty-foot Sand 2650 - 2675 25
Slate and shells %675 - 2690 15
Stray Sand 2690 - 2737 47
Gordon Sand 2737 - 2757 20 -
Slate 2757 - 2765 8
Lth Sand, to bottom 2765 - 27177 12






